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Landesmeisterschaft PCC und Production OÖ S - Category Leaders - Production:
2023-03-22

Match Results - Super Senior
Place Name No. Class Div PF Match Pts Match % Region
1 Hochholdinger, Walter 92 P Min 555.9661 100.0000 % OOE

2 Feichtner, Franz 68 P Min 388.3436 69.8502 % OOE

3 Sikora, Christian 106 P Min 357.0760 64.2262 % OOE

4 Preuner, Manfred 107 U P Min 332.3842 59.7850 % OOE

5 Kaeferboeck, Guenther 93 P Min 330.4616 59.4392 % OOE

6 Fischer-Colbrie, Ernst 37 P Min 210.6151 37.8827 % OOE

7 (DQ) Birner, Thomas 96 P Min OOE

Match Results - Lady
Place Name No. Class Div PF Match Pts Match % Region
1 Altenhofer, Marlene 110 U P Min 383.1036 100.0000 % OOE

2 Kovacevic, Ivana 147 P Min 279.0340 72.8351 % OOE

3 Grueneis, Claudia 7 P Min 251.7588 65.7156 % OOE

4 Wagner, Ulrike 105 P Min 222.3920 58.0501 % OOE

Match Results - Allgemein
Place Name No. Class Div PF Match Pts Match % Region
1 Oriol, Andreas 89 P Min 682.9518 100.0000 % OOE

2 Hummer, Martin 49 P Min 662.5843 97.0177 % OOE

3 Reitter, Christoph 109 P Min 645.7618 94.5545 % OOE

4 Eichinger, Manuel 97 P Min 618.9699 90.6316 % OOE

5 Durda, Richard 103 P Min 614.2500 89.9405 % OOE

6 Kloesch, Rupert 80 P Min 586.9271 85.9398 % OOE

7 Pointner, Michael 76 P Min 580.5533 85.0065 % OOE

8 Haeupl, Thomas 47 P Min 567.9835 83.1660 % OOE

9 Scheuchl, Micha 107 P Min 540.5738 79.1526 % OOE

10 Baminger, Johann 31 P Min 529.3024 77.5022 % OOE

11 Kepplinger, Matthias 91 P Min 523.2511 76.6161 % OOE

12 Kaindl , Gernot 39 P Min 518.0036 75.8478 % OOE

13 Bergmann, Christopher 23 P Min 501.8729 73.4858 % OOE

14 Kreiml, Guenther 61 P Min 468.1788 68.5522 % OOE

15 Altinger, Christian 18 P Min 449.6560 65.8401 % OOE

16 Ortner, Bernhard 121 P Min 447.5677 65.5343 % OOE

17 Hoelblinger, Hannes 84 P Min 436.5403 63.9196 % OOE

18 Wakolbinger, Martin 81 P Min 422.9857 61.9349 % OOE

19 Kaiser, Christoph 88 P Min 419.3697 61.4055 % OOE

20 Etzelsdorfer, Johannes 98 P Min 416.2985 60.9558 % OOE

21 Aicher, Michael 116 P Min 410.6801 60.1331 % OOE

22 Pschernig , Andreas 123 P Min 370.4168 54.2376 % OOE

23 Maurer, Karl 102 P Min 369.9265 54.1658 % OOE

24 Egger, Matthias 48 P Min 355.3837 52.0364 % OOE

25 Grueneis, Markus 41 P Min 343.7171 50.3282 % OOE
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26 Opferkuch, Martin 77 P Min 342.7300 50.1836 % OOE

27 Baierl, Richard 82 P Min 338.9254 49.6265 % OOE

28 Loescher , Christoph 101 P Min 322.2243 47.1811 % OOE

29 Widauer, Stefan 117 P Min 314.2906 46.0194 % OOE

30 Wanghofer, Christian 118 P Min 305.6377 44.7525 % OOE

31 Stadler, Stefan A P Min 199.0326 29.1430 % OOE

32 (DQ) CHEN, Shang-Tun 46 P Min OOE

Match Results - Junior

Place Name No. Class Div PF Match Pts Match % Region

1 Entholzer, Jana 30 P Min 245.7536 100.0000 % OOE

Match Results - Senior

Place Name No. Class Div PF Match Pts Match % Region

1 Winkler, Manfred 90 P Min 631.9571 100.0000 % OOE

2 Sickinger, Franz 19 P Min 558.2498 88.3367 % OOE

3 Ecker, Wolfgang 129 P Min 353.7621 55.9788 % OOE

4 Zwatz, Thomas 85 P Min 305.7926 48.3882 % OOE

5 Lang, Ernst 144 P Min 302.2460 47.8270 % OOE

6 Schuh, Friedrich 134 U P Min 283.6747 44.8883 % OOE
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Landesmeisterschaft PCC und Production OÖ S - Team Results 2023-03-22

Team Results - Production
Team Competitor
Place Points Name Points Name
1 1933.8788 LPSV 1

100.00%
682.9518 Oriol, Andreas

631.9571 Winkler, Manfred

618.9699 Eichinger, Manuel

* 523.2511 Kepplinger, Matthias

2 1876.3296 SSV Pro1
97.02%

662.5843 Hummer, Martin

645.7618 Reitter, Christoph

567.9835 Haeupl, Thomas

* 0.0000 (DQ) CHEN, Shang-Tun

3 1611.8572 PSV Linz Pro
83.35%

614.2500 Durda, Richard

586.9271 Kloesch, Rupert

410.6801 Aicher, Michael

* 357.0760 Sikora, Christian

4 1479.6435 LPSV 2
76.51%

555.9661 Hochholdinger, Walter

540.5738 Scheuchl, Micha

383.1036 Altenhofer, Marlene

* 330.4616 Kaeferboeck, Guenther

5 1230.0899 HSV Steyr 2
63.61%

468.1788 Kreiml, Guenther

422.9857 Wakolbinger, Martin

338.9254 Baierl, Richard

6 1074.4899 SSV Pro2
55.56%

388.3436 Feichtner, Franz

353.7621 Ecker, Wolfgang

332.3842 Preuner, Manfred

* 305.7926 Zwatz, Thomas



Landesmeisterschaft PCC und Production OÖ S - Category Leaders - PCC: 2023-
03-22

Match Results - Super Senior
Place Name No. Class Div PF Match Pts Match % Region
1 Berger, Franz 146 PCC Min 491.4063 100.0000 % OOE

2 Muehlbacher, Hubert 156 U PCC Min 458.8664 93.3782 % OOE

3 Preuner, manfred 119 PCC Min 425.6717 86.6232 % OOE

4 Wolfsgruber, Horst 70 PCC Min 421.1034 85.6935 % OOE

5 Fischer-Colbrie, Ernst 35 PCC Min 383.8625 78.1151 % OOE

6 Feichtner, Franz 67 PCC Min 327.9264 66.7322 % OOE

7 Froehlich, Josef 127 PCC Min 288.9547 58.8016 % OOE

8 Laiss, Didi 128 PCC Min 236.1689 48.0598 % OOE

9 Mittermeir, Reinhard 42 PCC Min 227.1819 46.2310 % OOE

Match Results - Lady
Place Name No. Class Div PF Match Pts Match % Region
1 Schneider, Katharina 28 PCC Min 540.5617 100.0000 % OOE

2 Entholzer, Susanne 4 PCC Min 380.0926 70.3144 % OOE

3 Gross, Sophie 16 PCC Min 379.2467 70.1579 % OOE

4 Grueneis, Claudia 40 PCC Min 344.1879 63.6723 % OOE

5 Singer, Barbara 1 PCC Min 326.6103 60.4205 % OOE

Match Results - Allgemein
Place Name No. Class Div PF Match Pts Match % Region
1 Stogmeyer, Manuel 44 PCC Min 666.9763 100.0000 % OOE

2 Doersch, Stefan 45 PCC Min 666.2172 99.8862 % OOE

3 Kloesch, Rupert 32 PCC Min 623.2301 93.4411 % OOE

4 Baminger, Johann 2 PCC Min 619.1680 92.8321 % OOE

5 Thalmann , Daniel 64 PCC Min 601.7663 90.2230 % OOE

6 Hoermanseder, Klaus 26 PCC Min 595.7352 89.3188 % OOE

7 Eckmayr, Markus 20 PCC Min 587.0425 88.0155 % OOE

8 Ebner, Christoph 63 PCC Min 582.4440 87.3260 % OOE

9 Hummer, Martin 50 PCC Min 581.7173 87.2171 % OOE

10 Durda, Richard 73 PCC Min 570.3444 85.5119 % OOE

11 Reitter, Christoph 110 PCC Min 525.7913 78.8321 % OOE

12 Aicher, Michael 0 PCC Min 519.5355 77.8941 % OOE

13 Baier, Gerhard 135 PCC Min 509.9693 76.4599 % OOE

14 Entholzer, Daniel 3 PCC Min 493.8354 74.0409 % OOE

15 Lederbauer, Markus 53 PCC Min 485.3887 72.7745 % OOE

16 Kaiser, Christoph 87 PCC Min 466.9311 70.0072 % OOE

17 Lang, Siegfried 17 PCC Min 454.4797 68.1403 % OOE

18 Maurer, Karl 12 PCC Min 453.3859 67.9763 % OOE

19 Wakolbinger, Martin 79 PCC Min 442.0080 66.2704 % OOE

20 Pointner, Michael 74 PCC Min 436.3587 65.4234 % OOE

21 Pschernig , Andreas 124 PCC Min 426.0978 63.8850 % OOE

22 Baierl, Richard 83 PCC Min 419.0719 62.8316 % OOE
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23 Grueneis, Markus 6 PCC Min 408.5281 61.2508 % OOE

24 Freudl, Thomas 86 PCC Min 406.9887 61.0200 % OOE

25 Sickinger, Robert 136 PCC Min 400.9744 60.1182 % OOE

26 Kaindl, Gernot 62 PCC Min 398.1791 59.6991 % OOE

27 Scheidl, Martin 115 PCC Min 350.4252 52.5394 % OOE

28 Schober, Manfred 56 PCC Min 326.1116 48.8940 % OOE

29 Hintermueller, Philipp 43 PCC Min 305.8589 45.8575 % OOE

30 Haas, Simon 100 PCC Min 229.4327 34.3989 % OOE

31 (DQ) Grabner, Michael 59 PCC Min

Match Results - Junior

Place Name No. Class Div PF Match Pts Match % Region

1 Eckmayr, Michael 21 PCC Min 356.5464 100.0000 % OOE

Match Results - Senior

Place Name No. Class Div PF Match Pts Match % Region

1 Weissboeck, Werner 99 PCC Min 535.2185 100.0000 % OOE

2 Fischer, Bernard 55 PCC Min 521.6797 97.4704 % OOE

3 Lindinger, Rudolf 138 PCC Min 418.2546 78.1465 % OOE

4 Brunmayr, Gerhard 54 PCC Min 416.1515 77.7536 % OOE

5 Wagner, Harald 104 PCC Min 406.3729 75.9265 % OOE

6 Sippl, Guenter 137 PCC Min 367.5232 68.6679 % OOE



Landesmeisterschaft PCC und Production OÖ S - Team Results 2023-03-22

Team Results - PCC
Team Competitor
Place Points Name Points Name
1 1952.3615 SSV PCC 1

100.00%
666.9763 Stogmeyer, Manuel

666.2172 Doersch, Stefan

619.1680 Baminger, Johann

* 581.7173 Hummer, Martin

2 1713.1100 PSV Linz
87.75%

623.2301 Kloesch, Rupert

570.3444 Durda, Richard

519.5355 Aicher, Michael

3 1603.2822 HSV Steyr
82.12%

601.7663 Thalmann , Daniel

582.4440 Ebner, Christoph

419.0719 Baierl, Richard

* 416.1515 Brunmayr, Gerhard

4 1576.7407 SSV PCC 2
80.76%

587.0425 Eckmayr, Markus

535.2185 Weissboeck, Werner

454.4797 Lang, Siegfried

* 398.1791 Kaindl, Gernot 

5 1471.9524 SSV PCC Sen1
75.39%

521.6797 Fischer, Bernard

491.4063 Berger, Franz

458.8664 Muehlbacher, Hubert

* 425.6717 Preuner, manfred

6 1369.2946 SSV PCC 3
70.14%

493.8354 Entholzer, Daniel

466.9311 Kaiser, Christoph

408.5281 Grueneis, Markus

* 356.5464 Eckmayr, Michael 

7 1211.3388 SSV PCC Sen2
62.04%

421.1034 Wolfsgruber, Horst

406.3729 Wagner, Harald

383.8625 Fischer-Colbrie, Ernst

* 288.9547 Froehlich, Josef


